# TABLE TENNIS

#### **USATT Nomination Form**

Recognition (in 2008) of accomplishment(s) of a Southern AZ player, coach, or contributor to the sport of Table Tennis.

Southern AZ Table Tennis Association's Board will review nominations in March of 2009. Shortly after, two or more candidates will be presented to the USATT for final consideration.

First Name Larry

Title: President Sierra Vista Table Tennis Club

Home Address 5450 W. Sundown Trail

City/State/Zip Bisbee, AZ 85603

Last Name Smith

Phone 520 255-1993

Email: <u>larry@SouthwestNaturePhotos.com</u>

#### HONORS/RECOGNITION

(Local, State, National and International)

Nominee:
Roy Pugh, Local, Sierra Vista AZ., Contributor, Player,

### **SERVICE TO SPORT**

Roy Pugh has contributed to the sport of Table Tennis in a most dramatic way. He had built on his property one of the best facilities in the state of Arizona.

Please feel free to include additional information.				

## Please provide a short description of why you think this person should be recognized by the USATT?

Roy built a Table Tennis facility of around 5000 square feet primarily for the use of the Sierra Vista Table Tennis Club. Roy has invested more than \$250,000 of his own funds in this facility. He has his facility open for our community for Table Tennis, has sponsored the Sierra Vista Senior Olympics and sponsors our league play and Inter City competition.

Signature: Larry Smith, President, Sierra Vista Table tennis Club Date: March 30.2009